JULY 12,1935

Minutes of a Special Meeting of the City Council of the City of Idaho Falls, Idaho, held July
12th, 1935 pursuant to the following call:

CITY OF IDAHO FALLS, IDAHO
NOTICE OF
SPECIAL MEETING

STATE OF IDAHO )
:SS.
County of Bonneville )

To A. H. Wilkie, Gradie S. Evans, Ray Crabtree, John T. Wing, R. B. Ewart, F. W. Gourley,
Stanley Crowley, Worth D. Wright, Councilmen of said City:

Please take notice that I have called a Special Meeting of the City Council of said City to be
held in the Council Chamber of the City Building on the 12th day of July, 1935, at 8 o’clock P.M.
for the purpose of opening and considering bids on Hydro-Electric Power Plant Equipment as
per call dated June 20th, 1935; Also to consider contract between United States Reclamation
Department and the City of Idaho Falls.

Idaho Falls, Idaho

July 12th, 1935

s/ Barzilla W. Clark
MAYOR

We, the undersigned, hereby acknowledge service of the within and foregoing Notice of
Special Meeting of the City Council of the City of Idaho Falls, Idaho, this 12t day of July, 1935.

s/ R. B. Ewart s/G.S. Evans

s/ A. H. Wilkie s/ John Wing

s/ Ray Crabtree s/ Stanley Crowley
s/ Worth D. Wright”

There were present at said Meeting: Barzilla W. Clark, Mayor; Lee Walker, City Clerk;
Councilmen Evans, Wilkie, Crabtree, Wing, Ewart, Crowley, Wright; Absent: Gourley; when the
following proceedings were had, to wit:

The following proposals for bids on Hydro-Electric Power Plant Equipment were opened and
read:
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BIDDER

General Electric Co.

Cashier’s Check #26106
1st Sec. Bank $2,000.00

S. Morgan Smith Co.

Cashier’s Check #26105
1st Sec. Bank $1500.00

James Leffel & Co.

Cashier’s Check #26105
Am. National Bank $1300.00

Westinghouse Elec. Co.

Cashier’s Check #26037
Tst. Sec. Bank $2150.00

East Side Lumber Co.
Cashier’s Check #45762
Am. National Bank $412.50
The Galigher Company
Cashier’s Check #26108

1st Sec. Bank $392.79
Salt Lake Hardware Co.
Certified Check #1938

1st Sec. Bank of Poc. $414.00
F. C. Richmond Mach. Co.
Cashier’s Check #45730
Am. National Bank $1550.00

Wagner Electric Corp.
Cashier’s Check #45749
Am. National Bank $396.00
Electric Machinery Mfg. Co.
Cashier’s Check #26032

GENERATOR, EXCITER, SWITCHBOARD, ETC.

AMOUNT

Leffel - Equipment
Pelton - Equipment
Smith - Equipment
Newport News - Equip.

TRANSFORMERS
1800 H. P. Vertical Turbine
Governor
Oil Pressure Pump
Spare Turbine Parts

Total:
1800 H. P. Vertical Turbine
Governor
Oil Pressure Pump
Spare Turbine Parts

Total:
Generator, Exciter, Switchboard, etc.
Leffel Equip.
Pelton Equip.
S. Morgan Smith Equip.
Newport News
Transformers
Transformers

Transformers

Transformers

1800 H. P. Vertical Turbine ----------
Governor
Oil Pressure Pump
Spare Turbine Parts
Transformers

Generator, Exciter, Switchboard, etc.
Pelton Equipment

25,925.00
1,915.00
2,130.00

19,680.00
1,695.00
2,130.00

8,277.00

29,685.00

27,105.00
24,400.00
24,122.00
26,294.00

30,500.00

22,995.00

27,800.00
28,675.00
28,395.00
30,600.00
7,989.00
7,885.80

8,268.00

7,917.00

27,700.00
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1st. Sec. Bank $1,750.00 Leffel 26,825.00
S. Morgan Smith Equipment
Newport News Shipbuilding &

Dry Dock Company 1800 H. P. Vertical Turbine 29,470.00
Governor 2,285.00
Oil Pressure Pump 1,699.00
Check #156 $1,750.00 Spare Turbine Parts 962.00
Brown Bros Harriman & Co. Bank Total: 34,416.00

It was moved by Ewart, seconded by Crabtree, that the bids be referred to the City Engineer and City
Electrician so that they can prepare charts covering equipment bid on, and also furnishing
specifications and prices. This chart to be referred to the Electric Light Committee, and the Finance
Committee so that they may present their recommendations to the City Council at the next Regular
Meeting to be held July 19t, 1935. Roll call voting Aye: Wilkie, Crabtree, Wing, Ewart, Crowley,
Wright, Evans; Absent: Gourley; Motion carried.

It was moved by Crowley, seconded by Evans, that the Meeting adjourn. Roll call voting Aye:
Crabtree, Wing, Ewart, Crowley, Wright, Evans, Wilkie; Absent: Gourley; Motion carried.

Passed and approved this 19t day of July, 1935.

ATTEST: s/ Lee Walker s/ Barzilla W. Clark
CITY CLERK MAYOR

K I R R A



